-   Certain assets will be placed in a Special Purpose Entity to facilitate
   their financing and ultimate disposition

   -   PREIT will work to reposition and / or re-merchandise the 6 non-core
   assets

   -   Anticipate liquidation of 6 non-core assets over 3 year period

   [Graphic omitted]
   5

Summary Pro Forma Capitalization
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: PENNSYLVANIA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 425

4

   Summary of PREIT Pro Forma Capitalization

   PREIT Pro   PREIT Pro
   PREIT Stand   Rouse   Multifamily   Forma Rouse   Crown Stand   Forma All 3
   Alone (4)  Transaction (5)   Sale (6)   and Multifamily   Alone (7)   Transactions (8)
   -------------  -------------   ---------------  ----------------  --------------  ----------------

Common Shares   16,754   --   --   16,754   32,078   28,266
OP Units   1,763   934   --   2,697   5,697   4,742
   -------------  -------------   ---------------  ----------------  --------------  ----------------
  Total Shares / Units (1)   18,517   934   --   19,451   37,775   33,008

Stock Price @ 5/13/03   $28.00   $29.29   --   $28.00   $10.75   $28.00

  Equity Market Capitalization   $518,474   $27,346   --   $544,621   $406,077   $924,225

Preferred Stock   --   --   --   --   123,750   123,750

Debt: (2)
Mark-to-Market Adjustment   --   $17,809   --   $17,809   --   $67,077
Secured Debt   478,218   373,146   (199,330)   652,033   619,063   1,341,096
Bridge Loan (3)   --   196,760   (196,760)   --   --   --
Line of Credit   146,900   (42,000)   (17,610)   87,290   139,528   223,304
   -------------  -------------   ---------------  ----------------  --------------  ----------------
  Total Debt   $625,118   $545,715   ($413,700)   $757,132   $758,591   $1,631,476

  Total Debt & Preferred Stock   $625,118   $545,715   ($413,700)   $757,132   $882,341   $1,755,226
   -------------  -------------   ---------------  ----------------  --------------  ----------------
  Total Market Capitalization   $1,143,592   $573,061   ($413,700)   $1,301,753   $1,288,417   $2,679,451

Debt / Total Market Cap.   54.7%   58.2%   58.9%   60.9%
(Debt + Preferred) / Total Market Cap.   54.7%   58.2%   68.5%   65.5%

----------
(1) PREIT Shares / OP units outstanding as of 3/31/03; Crown Shares / OP units